HOGAN & HARTSON



MARISSA G. REPP
PARTNER
(202) 637-6845
MGREPP®HHLAW. COM

July 7, 2000

COLUMBIA SQUARE
555 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1109
TEL (202) 637-5600
FAX (202) 637-5910

Ms. Blanco Bayo Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Consummation of Merger of

Qwest Communications International Inc. and

U S WEST, Inc.

Docket No. 991404-7P

000000

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and seven copies of the notice of consummation of the merger of Qwest Communications International Inc. and U S WEST, Inc.

Kindly date-stamp the additional copy of this letter and return it to me in the enclosed postage prepaid envelope. Any questions concerning this submission should be addressed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Marissa G. Repp

10 0000 M 11 700 0000

UNITY HE DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

BRUSSELS BUDAPEST LONDON MOSCOW PARIS* PRAGUE* WARSAW

08366 JULII8

Qwest

July 7, 2000

Ms. Blanco Bayo Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Consummation of Merger of

Qwest Communications International Inc. and

U S WEST, Inc.

Docket No. 991404-7P

Dear Ms. Bayo:

This letter is submitted in order to notify the Commission of the consummation of the merger of Qwest Communications International Inc. and U S WEST, Inc., effective as of June 30, 2000, pursuant to authority granted in the above-referenced docket. The surviving entity is Qwest Communications International Inc., located at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202. Kindly update the Commission's records accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Drake S. Tempest Senior Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

Qwest Communications International

Inc.